
Trinity Coast Central Sport
Calendar 2026 (DRAFT)

Coaches and Manages as at 30/01/25
Sport Gender Age Level TCC Coach/Manager School TCC Trial Date

TCC Trial Venue/Extra 
Information

Peninsula Trials Date Proposed Peninsula Venue

Rugby League Girls 15/16 Years Rod Whittle Cairns SHS Tuesday, 3 February 2026 Cairns SHS Thursday, 26 February 2026 Atherton Juniors Rugby League Club

Football Boys 13/15 Years Virgil Gill Trinity Bay SHS Monday, 9 February 2026 Trininty Bay SHS Monday, 23 February 2026 Southside Comets FC, Edmonton

Football Boys 16/19 Years Josh Taylor Cairns SHS Monday, 9 February 2026 Cairns SHS Monday, 23 February 2026 Southside Comets FC, Edmonton

Football Girls 13/15 Years Kieran Morley Cairns SHS Tuesday, 10 February 2026 Cairns SHS Tuesday, 24 February 2026 Southside Comets FC, Edmonton

Football 

Girls (Note 
any 19yr girl 
cannot be 
selected for 

16/19 Years Dean Ashton Edge Hill SS Tuesday, 10 February 2026 Edge Hill SS Tuesday, 24 February 2026 Southside Comets FC, Edmonton

Rugby League Girls 17/18 Years Jenni-Sue Hoepper Trinity Bay SHS Tuesday, 10 February 2026 Trinity Bay SHS Thursday, 26 February 2026 Atherton Juniors Rugby League Club

Netball Girls 16-19 Years Kate Davies Trinity Bay SHS Wednesday, 11 February 2026 Trinity Bay SHS Friday, 27 February 2026 Cairns Netball Courts, Martyn St

Rugby League 11/12 Years Lex Ling Cairns West SS Wednesday, 11 February 2026 Cairns West SS Thursday, 23 April 2026 Brothers Cairns

Netball Girls 13-15 Years Brooke Peters St Monica's Thursday, 12 February 2026 St Monica's Friday, 27 February 2026 Cairns Netball Courts, Martyn St

Rugby League Boys 15/16 Years James Will St Augustine's Thursday, 19 February 2026 TBC Tuesday, 3 March 2026 Atherton Juniors Rugby League Club

Rugby League Boys 17/18 Years Dustin Stewart Trinity Bay SHS Wednesday, 18 February 2026 Trinity Bay SHS Tuesday, 3 March 2026 Atherton Juniors Rugby League Club

Swimming Boys & Girls 10/12 Years 
Direct to region nomination 
via QR code

Monday, 16 February 2026
Direct to region nomination 
via QR code

Monday, 16 February 2026 Paper Nominations Close

Swimming Boys & Girls 13/19 Years 
Direct to region nomination 
via QR code

Monday, 16 February 2026
Direct to region nomination 
via QR code

Monday, 16 February 2026 Paper Nominations Close

Australian 
Football

Girls 13/14 Years  Sophia Fowler St Monica's Wednesday, 18 February 2026 Whitfield SS Monday, 2 March 2026 Watson's Oval

Australian 
Football 

Boys 13/14 Years  Aaron Hume St Augustine's Wednesday, 18 February 2026 Watson's Oval field 2 Monday, 2 March 2026 Watson's Oval

Netball Boys 10/12 Years Kate Davies Trinity Bay SHS Wednesday, 18 February 2026 Trinity Bay SHS Friday, 6 March 2026 Cairns Netball Courts, Martyn St



Sport Gender Age Level TCC Coach/Manager School TCC Trial Date
TCC Trial Venue/Extra 

Information
Peninsula Trials Date Proposed Peninsula Venue

Netball Girls 10/12 Years Tania Luxford Cairns West SS Wednesday, 18 February 2026
Watson's Oval Tigers 
Football/Netball Club

Friday, 6 March 2026 Cairns Netball Courts, Martyn St

Rugby League Vic 
Jenson Cup

10/11 Years Brendon Alexander Edge Hill SS Monday, 23 February 2026 Cairns West SS Friday, 24 April 2026 Brothers Cairns

Basketball Girls 13/16 Years Jade Kennedy St Monica's Wednesday, 25 February 2026 St Monica's Monday, 9 March 2026 Trinity Ford Stadium, Cairns
Basketball Boys 13/16 Years Bryce Chapman Boys St Augustine's Wednesday, 25 February 2026 St Augustines Lennon Hall Monday, 9 March 2026 Trinity Ford Stadium, Cairns
Touch Boys 16/18 Years Brad Graham: Boys Trinity Bay SHS Thursday, 26 February 2026 Trinity Bay SHS Friday, 20 March 2026 Aeroglen Touch Grounds, Cairns
Touch Girls 16/18 Years Amy Whelan: Girls Cairns SHS Thursday, 26 February 2026 Cairns SHS Friday, 20 March 2026 Aeroglen Touch Grounds, Cairns

Hockey Boys 16/19 Years 
Paper Nominations District 
Secretary

Whitfield SS Tuesday, 3 March 2026 TBC Friday, 27 March 2026 Cairns Hockey Association

Basketball Boys 17/19 Years Damon Heiur Cairns SHS Wednesday, 4 March 2026 Cairns SHS Monday, 16 March 2026 Trinity Ford Stadium, Cairns
Basketball Girls 17/19 Years Neta Arad Trinity Bay SHS Wednesday, 4 March 2026 Trinity Bay SHS Monday, 16 March 2026 Trinity Ford Stadium, Cairns
Australian 
Football

Girls 10/12 Years  Adam Gross Balaclava SS Thursday, 5 March 2026 Balaclava SS Monday, 30 March 2026 Watson's Oval

Australian 
Football  

Boys 10/12 Years  Chris Lee St Augustine's Thursday, 5 March 2026 TBC Monday, 30 March 2026 Watson's Oval

Australian 
Football 

Boys 15/17 Years  Teacher Needed TBC Friday, 6 March 2026 Paper Nominations Tuesday, 31 March 2026 Watson's Oval

Australian 
Football 

Girls 15/17 Years  Tom Caldow Trinity Bay SHS Friday, 6 March 2026 Trinity Bay SHS Tuesday, 31 March 2026 Watson's Oval

Rugby Union Boys * 17- 18 Years Toby McCarthy St Augustine's Friday, 6 March 2026 Paper Nomiantions Tuesday, 17 March 2026 Barron Park, Machans Beach

Squash Boys & Girls 10/19 Years
Direct to region nomination 
via QR code

Monday, 9 March 2026
Direct to region nomination 
via QR code

Monday, 9 March 2026 Sportsworld Cairns

Hockey Boys 13/15 Years Kirsten Ginnaw Whitfield SS Friday, 13 March 2026  Paper Nominations Friday, 27 March 2026 Cairns Hockey Association

Hockey Girls 16/19 Years Carmel Bakurski CSDE Friday, 13 March 2026  Paper Nominations Thursday, 26 March 2026 Cairns Hockey Association
Hockey Girls 13/15 Years Carmel Bakurski CSDE Friday, 13 March 2026  Paper Nominations Thursday, 26 March 2026 Cairns Hockey Association
Volleyball Boys 13/15 Years Samara Falco Trinity Bay SHS Tuesday, 24 March 2026 Trintiy Bay SHS Friday, 1 May 2026 Smithfield SHS

Volleyball Girls 13/15 Years TBC TBC Tuesday, 24 March 2026 TBC Friday, 1 May 2026 Smithfield SHS

Tennis Girls 10/12 Years Virgil Gill Trinity Bay SHS Wednesday, 25 March 2026
Cairns Internations Tennis 
Centre

Tuesday, 12 May 2026 Cairns International Tennis Centre 

Tennis Boys 10/12 Years Virgil Gill Trinity Bay SHS Wednesday, 25 March 2026
Cairns Internations Tennis 
Centre

Tuesday, 12 May 2026 Cairns International Tennis Centre 

Rugby Union Boys 14/15 Years 
Distirct Secretary- Paper 
Nominations

Whitfield SS Friday, 27 March 2026 Paper Nomiantions Tuesday, 5 May 2026 Barron Park, Machans Beach

Rugby Union 11/12 Years Sam Devlin Cairns SHS Monday, 30 March 2026 Cairns SHS Wednesday, 6 May 2026 Callendar Park, Innisfail

Golf Boys & Girls 10/19 Years
Direct to region nomination 
via QR code

Monday, 27 April 2026
Paper Nominations via QR 
code on regional trial 
information direct to regional 

Monday, 27 April 2026 Half Moon Bay Golf Club



Sport Gender Age Level TCC Coach/Manager School TCC Trial Date
TCC Trial Venue/Extra 

Information
Peninsula Trials Date Proposed Peninsula Venue

Football Girls 10/12 Years Whitfield SS Whitfield SS Tuesday, 28 April 2026 TBC Monday, 11 May 2026 Southside Comets FC, Edmonton

Football Boys 10/12 Years 
Alex Snodgrass: Boys
asnodgrass2@cns.catholic.ed
u.au 

OLHOC Tuesday, 28 April 2026 Endeavour Park Monday, 11 May 2026 Southside Comets FC, Edmonton

Hockey Girls 10/12 Years Kirsten Ginnaw: Girs Whitfield SS Wednesday, 29 April 2026 TBC Monday, 18 May 2026 Cairns Hockey Association
Hockey Boys 10/12 Years Amy Chapman: Boys MOGC Wednesday, 29 April 2026 TBC Monday, 18 May 2026 Cairns Hockey Association

Cross Country Boys & Girls 10-19 Years  
Michael Arcidiacono and 
Dean Ashton

Whitfield SS Friday, 1 May 2026
 TBC  Regional TCC Officials: 
Amy Chapman, Mel Low, 
Michael Archie, Anne Mison

Tuesday, 19 May 2026 Avanue of Houour, Yungaburra

Volleyball Boys 16/19 Years Darryl Schwilk: 16-19 Boys TBC Tuesday, 5 May 2026 TBC Monday, 25 May 2026 Smithfield SHS
Volleyball Girls 16/19 Years Samara Falcao: 16-19 Girls Trinity Bay SHS Tuesday, 5 May 2026 Trinity Bay SHS Monday, 25 May 2026 Smithfield SHS

Touch Girls 10/12 Years Laura Simpson Trinity Bay SHS Thursday, 7 May 2026 Trinity Bay SHS Tuesday, 2 June 2026 Aeroglen Touch Grounds, Cairns

Touch Boys 10/12 Years Pat O'sullivan Balaclava SS Thursday, 7 May 2026 Balaclava SS Tuesday, 2 June 2026 Aeroglen Touch Grounds, Cairns

Touch Boys 13/15 Years Daniel Goggin: Boys Cairns SHS Thursday, 14 May 2026 Cairns SHS Monday, 1 June 2026 Aeroglen Touch Grounds, Cairns

Touch Girls 13/15 Years Holly Schultz: Girls Cairns SHS Thursday, 14 May 2026 Girls: Cairns SHS Monday, 1 June 2026 Aeroglen Touch Grounds, Cairns
Softball Girls 10/12 Years Jeff Cotter Parramatta SS Monday, 18 May 2026 Paramatta SS Tuesday, 9 June 2026 Walker Rd Edmonton

Basketball Boys & Girls 10/12 Years Jeff Cotter: Boys Parramatta SS Monday, 25 May 2026 TBC Tuesday, 23 June 2026 Trinity Ford Stadium, Cairns

Basketball Boys & Girls 10/12 Years Danielle Russell: Girls Whitfield SS Monday, 25 May 2026  Girls: Whitfield SS Tuesday, 23 June 2026 Trinity Ford Stadium, Cairns

Rugby League Boys 13/14 Years Matt Di Salvo St Augustine's Thursday, 28 May 2026 TBC Monday, 15 June 2026 Brothers Cairns
Rugby League Girls 13/14 Years Brendon Alexander Edge Hill SS Thursday, 28 May 2026 Edge Hill SS Tuesday, 16 June 2026 Brothers Cairns

Rugby League Girls 11/12 Years Ange Reisner       Mel Low
Edge Hill SS          
SFX

Thursday, 28 May 2026 Edge Hill SS Tuesday, 16 June 2026 Brothers Cairns

Baseball 12/14 Years Amber Gattera St Monica's Friday, 12 June 2026 Paper Nomination Monday, 22 June 2026 Trinity Beach Baseball Grounds 

Football (Futsal) Girls
13/14 years  
girls

Josh Purton: Girls            Cairns SHS Tuesday, 23 June 2026 Cairns SHS Tuesday, 28 July 2026 Redlynch Central Sports Stadium

Football (Futsal) Boys
13/14 years 
boys 

Sam Cass: Boys Trinity Bay SHS Tuesday, 23 June 2026 Cairns SHS Tuesday, 28 July 2026 Redlynch Central Sports Stadium

Football (Futsal) Boys 
15/16 years 
boys 

Virgil Gill Triny Bay SHS Thursday, 25 June 2026 Trinity Bay SHS Wednesday, 29 July 2026 Redlynch Central Sports Stadium

Football (Futsal)  Girls
15/16 years 
girls

Sam Cass Trinity Bay SHS Thursday, 25 June 2026 Trinity Bay SHS Wednesday, 29 July 2026 Redlynch Central Sports Stadium

Cricket 10/12 Years Jeff Cotter Parramatta SS Thursday, 16 July 2026 Rovers- Endeavour Park Friday, 31 July 2026
Morrow Park, Tolga (2 Day Trial)
Friday 31 July- Saturday 1 Aug



Sport Gender Age Level TCC Coach/Manager School TCC Trial Date
TCC Trial Venue/Extra 

Information
Peninsula Trials Date Proposed Peninsula Venue

Cricket Girls
10/12 Years 
Girls

Nominations Direct to 
Northern SS

Sunday, 19 July 2026

NOTE: this is a 
Peninsula/Northern 
Invitational Team - 
applications taken through 
Northern School Sport

Sunday, 19 July 2026
TBC (Ingham) by Northern School 
Sport

Track & Field Boys & Girls 10/12 Years

TCC Officials- Managers- 
Sophia Fowler SMC, Matt Di 
Salvo SAC Officials-Dean 
Ashton EHSS, Kieran Morley 
CSHS, Mel Low SFX, Anne 
Mison Tbay, Whitfield

Saints Combined Friday, 24 July 2026

TCC Officials- Managers- 
Sophia Fowler SMC, Matt Di 
Salvo SAC Officials-Dean 
Ashton EHSS, Kieran Morley 
CSHS, Mel Low SFX, Anne 
Mison Tbay, Whitfield

Sunday, 23 August 2026
Barlow Park Combined 10-12 and 13-
19 Sunday 23 August- Monday 24 
August 2026

Track & Field Boys & Girls 13/19 Years

TCC Officials- Managers- 
Sophia Fowler SMC, Matt Di 
Salvo SAC Officials-Dean 
Ashton EHSS, Kieran Morley 
CSHS, Mel Low SFX, Anne 
Mison Tbay, Whitfield

Saints Combined Friday, 24 July 2026

TCC Officials- Managers- 
Sophia Fowler SMC, Matt Di 
Salvo SAC Officials-Dean 
Ashton EHSS, Kieran Morley 
CSHS, Mel Low SFX, Anne 
Mison Tbay, Whitfield

Monday, 24 August 2026
Barlow Park Combined 10-12 and 13-
19 Sunday 23 August- Monday 24 
August 2026

Cricket Boys Boys 13/14 Years Max Churchward St Augustine's Monday, 10 August 2026 St Augustine's Cricket Nets Monday, 31 August 2026 Walker Road, Edmonton 

Rugby 7's Girls 15/16 Years 
Direct to region nomination 
via QR code

Friday, 4 September 2026

NOTE: nominations to attend 
the Northern Trials via 
information sent to schools in 
Term 1
Direct to region nomination 
via QR code

Tuesday, 31 March 2026 Rugby Park, Hugh Street 
Townsville 

Rugby 7's Girls 17/18 Years 
Direct to region nomination 
via QR code

Friday, 4 September 2026

NOTE: nominations to attend 
the Northern Trials via 
information sent to schools in 
Term 1
Direct to region nomination 
via QR code

Tuesday, 31 March 2026 Rugby Park, Hugh Street 
Townsville 

Cricket Girls
13/14 Years 
Girls

Nominations Direct to 
Northern SS

Sunday, 6 September 2026
NOTE: this is a 
Peninsula/Northern 
Invitational Team - 

Sunday, 6 September 2026
TBC (Ingham) by Northern School 
Sport

Cricket Boys 15/19 Years Brad Graham Trinity Bay SHS Monday, 12 October 2026 Paper Nominations Friday, 30 October 2026
Walker Road Edmonton (For 2027 
state championships)

Baseball 15/19 Years Tuesday, 27 October 2026

DIRECT TO REGION 
NOMINATION VIA QR CODE 
ON REGIONAL TRIAL 
INFORMATION

Monday, 26 October 2026
Trinity Beach Baseball Grounds (For 
2027 state championships)

Softball Girls 13/19 Years 
Direct to region nomination 
via QR code

Monday, 2 November 2026
Direct to region nomination 
via QR code

Monday, 2 November 2026 Walker Rd Edmonton For 2027

Aquathlon Boys & Girls 11/19 Years
Schools Responsibility for 
nomination-Dean Ashton 
EHSS to attend regional trial

Edge Hill SS Sunday, 8 November 2026

Paper Nominations via QR 
code on regional trial 
information direct to regional 
convenor

Sunday, 8 November 2026
TAS White Rock Campus (For 
Selection of 2027 Peninsula Team)



Sport Gender Age Level TCC Coach/Manager School TCC Trial Date
TCC Trial Venue/Extra 

Information
Peninsula Trials Date Proposed Peninsula Venue

Triathlon Boys & Girls 13/19 Years
Direct to region nomination 
via QR code

Sunday, 8 November 2026
Direct to region nomination 
via QR code

Sunday, 8 November 2026
TAS White Rock Campus, (For 
Selection of 2027 Peninsula Team)

Tennis Boys 13/19 Years Patrick Doolan SFX Tuesday, 10 November 2026
Direct to region nomination 
via QR code

Tuesday, 10 November 2026
Cairns International Tennis Centre For 
2027

Tennis Girls 13/19 Years Patrick Doolan SFX Tuesday, 10 November 2026
Direct to region nomination 
via QR code

Tuesday, 10 November 2026
Cairns International Tennis Centre For 
2027

Cricket Girls
15/19 Years 
Girls

Nominations Direct to 
Northern SS

Sunday, 15 November 2026

NOTE: this is a 
Peninsula/Northern 
Invitational Team - 
applications taken through 
Northern School Sport

Sunday, 15 November 2026
TBC (Ingham) by Northern School 
Sport

Rugby 7's Girls
15/16 Years &
17-18 Years

Direct to region nomination 
via QR code

Paper Nominations via QR 
code on regional trial 

Thursday, 3 September 2026

Dates need to be confirmed except for Track and Field and Cross Country
Positions that need to be confirmed/Officials needed 

NAPLAN TESTING Wed 11 to Mon 23 MARCH 2
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